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Thursby, Kim

From: Youngen, Doug [dyoungen@triumvirate.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 28, 2011 4:05 PM

To: Epost HWRS

Cc: Bahr, Tim; Kantor, Karen E.; Holmes, Georgiana; Wick, Fred; Bejnar, Tor; Winston, Kathy;

Perrigan, Glen; Baker, Bryan; Griffith, John "Jack"; bnaccarato@perma-fix.com; Graves,
Aprilia; Coombs, Jeffrey; Martin, Lee; Hornbrook, Frank; Lennon, John P. Jr; Kothur, Bheem;
Tripp, Anthony

Subject: RE: Permit Transfer and Minor Modification: Perma-Fix of Fort Lauderdale-Triumvirate
Environmental (Florida), Inc. (TEFI);FLD 981 018 773

Dear Tim — | am confirming the receipt of this email. Thank you for all your help with this permit. Best regards, Doug

Doug Youngen
Chief Operating Officer
61 Inner Belt Rd, Somerville, MA 02143

p: 617 715-8912
c: 617-529-4700

TRIUMVIRATE
ENVIRONMENTAL

triumvirate.com

From: Epost HWRS [mailto:EpostHWRS@dep.state.fl.us]

Sent: Wednesday, September 28, 2011 3:14 PM

To: Youngen, Doug

Cc: Bahr, Tim; Kantor, Karen E.; Holmes, Georgiana; Wick, Fred; Bejnar, Tor; Winston, Kathy; Perrigan, Glen; Baker,
Bryan; Griffith, John "Jack"; bnaccarato@perma-fix.com; Graves, Aprilia; Coombs, Jeffrey; Martin, Lee; Hornbrook, Frank;
Lennon, John P. Jr; Kothur, Bheem; Tripp, Anthony

Subject: Permit Transfer and Minor Modification: Perma-Fix of Fort Lauderdale-Triumvirate Environmental (Florida), Inc.
(TEFI);FLD 981 018 773

In an effort to provide a more efficient service, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection’s
Hazardous Waste Regulation Section is forwarding the attached document to you by electronic correspondence
“e-correspondence” in lieu of a hard copy through the normal postal service.

We ask that you verify receipt of this document by sending a “reply” message to
epost_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us. (An automatic “reply message” is not sufficient to verify receipt). If your email
address has changed or you anticipate that it will change in the future, please advise accordingly in your reply.
You may also update this information by contacting Kim Thursby at (850) 245-8792.

The attached document is in “pdf” format and will require Adobe Reader 6 or higher to open properly.
You may download a free copy of this software at www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html.



Please note that our documents are sent virus free. However, if you use Norton Anti-virus software, a
warning may appear when attempting to open the document. Please disregard this warning.

Your cooperation in helping us affect this process by replying as requested is greatly appreciated. If you
should have any questions about the attached document(s), please direct your questions to the contact person
listed in the correspondence.

Tim Bahr

Environmental Administrator

Hazardous Waste Regulation

Department of Environmental Protection
E-Mail Address: epost_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us

Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received from the department by clicking on this
link. DEP Customer Survey.




. Rick Scott
Florida Department of Governor
Environmental Protection Jennifer Carrol
Bob Martinez Center Lt. Governor

2600 Blair Stone Road o o

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Herschel T. Vinyard Jr.

Secretary

September 28, 2011

SENT VIA E-MAIL
dyoungen@triumvirate.com

Mr. Douglas W. Youngen, COO

Triumvirate Environmental (Florida), Inc. (TEFI)
61 Inner Belt Road

Somerville, MA 02143

RE: Permit Transfer and Minor Modification: Perma-Fix of Fort Lauderdale
EPA ID Number: FLD 981 018 773; Permit Number: 77390-HO-007
Facility Name Change

Dear Mr. Youngen:

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) has completed its review of the
facility name change request letter dated September 22, 2011 for the used oil and material
processing facility located at 3670 SW 47" Avenue, Davie, Florida. The facility name change
fee of $50.00 was received on September 13, 2011, and financial assurance has been provided
and approved as of September 27, 2011 for the change from Perma-Fix of Fort Lauderdale, Inc.
to Triumvirate Environmental (Florida), Inc. (TEFI). The name change request was made as part
of a stock purchase of the corporation by Triumvirate Environmental Inc., headquartered in
Somerville, Massachusetts. The name is approved as follows:

From To
“Perma-Fix of Fort Lauderdale, Inc.” “Triumvirate Environmental (Florida), Inc. ( TEFI)”
There are no other changes to this permit.

This letter must be attached to the permit and will become part of the permit.

If you have any questions, please contact Bheem Kothur at (850) 245-8781 or e-mail:
bheem.kothur@dep.state.fl.us.


mailto:dyoungen@triumvirate.com

Mr. Douglas W. Youngen, COO
Page Two
September 28, 2011

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ELY) |

Fletcher Herrald, Acting Chief
Bureau of Solid & Hazardous Waste
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4550
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT and CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Filed on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52, F.S., with the designated Clerk, receipt of which is
geknowledged.

T \ ' D
| Lo g ! Q 2 z September 28, 2011
\CLERK DATE

FH/bk

cc: Karen Kantor, DEP/West Palm Beach, karen.e.kantor@dep.state.fl.us
Georgiana Holmes, DEP/Tallahassee, Georgiana.holmes@dep.state.fl.us
Fred Wick, DEP/Tallahassee, fred.wick@dep.state.fl.us
Tor Bejnar, DEP/Tallahassee, tor.bejnar@dep.state.fl.us
Kathy Winston, DEP/West Palm Beach, Kathy.winston@dep.state.fl.us
Glen Perrigan, DEP/Tallahassee, glen.perrigan@dep.state.fl.us
Bryan Baker, DEP/Tallahassee, bryan.baker@dep.state.fl.us
John Griffith, DEP/Tallahassee, john.griffith@dep.state.fl.us
Ben Naccarato, Perma-Fix of Ft. Lauderdale, bnaccarato@perma-fix.com
Aprilia Graves, DEP/Tallahassee, Aprilia.graves@dep.state.fl.us
Jeffrey Coombs, jcoombs@triumvirate.com
Lee Martin, DEP/Tallahassee, lee.martin@dep.state.fl.us
Frank Hornbrook, DEP/Tallahassee, frank.hornbrook@dep.state.fl.us
Shawn Lennon, Triumvirate Environmental (Florida), Inc. jlennon@triumvirate.com
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